Average Treatment (MGD) 23.1   23.2   23.2   23.3   23.3   23.4   23.4   23.5

Miles of Water Lines 849   851   853   855   858   860   862   864

Number of Public Hydrants 6,088   6,103   6,118   6,134   6,149   6,164   6,180   6,195

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.
(3) 2022 Bond Issue will pay off existing short-term borrowing program debt, no new proceeds are anticipated
(4) 2021 rate increase effective date was requested to be 4/1/2021 to minimize impacts during COVID
Millions Gallons/Day (MGD)

Anchorage Water Utility
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2020 Actuals
*Unaudited

2021
Proforma

2022
Approved

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

AWWU - 25

2020
Actuals

*Unaudited
2021

Proforma $ Change
2021

Revised $ Change
2022

Approved
22 v 21

% Change

Operating Revenue
Residential Sales 45,618,625   46,188,000   800,000   46,300,000   900,000   47,200,000   1.94%

Commercial Sales 11,609,613   13,154,000   1,500,000   12,600,000   200,000   12,800,000   1.59%

Public Authority Sales 5,228,727   5,305,000   73,360   5,300,000   100,000   5,400,000   1.89%

Miscellaneous 1,158,325   1,275,000   293,399   1,293,550   -   1,293,550   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 63,615,290   65,922,000   2,666,759   65,493,550   1,200,000   66,693,550   1.83%

Non Operating Revenue
Investment Income 1,967,598   1,646   (85,822)   500,078   (159,028)   341,050   -31.80%

Other Income 8,100   5,000   4,400   5,000   -   5,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 1,975,699   6,646   (81,422)   505,078   (159,028)   346,050   -31.49%
Total Revenue 65,590,989   65,928,646   2,585,337   65,998,628   1,040,972   67,039,600   1.58%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 17,513,166   17,942,791   944,410   18,892,181   (28,315)   18,863,866   -0.15%

Overtime 817,002   719,010   (483,803)   453,000   -   453,000   0.00%

Total Labor 18,330,168   18,661,801   460,608   19,345,181   (28,315)   19,316,866   -0.15%

Supplies 1,817,084   1,987,961   130,749   2,077,911   169,995   2,247,906   8.18%

Travel 4,063   7,280   22,040   28,900   67,800   96,700   234.60%

Contractual/Other Services 5,932,680   6,870,960   162,927   7,764,248   (132,828)   7,631,420   -1.71%

Dividend to General Government 1,630,000   -   (1,630,000)   -   300,000   300,000   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 9,383,826   8,866,201   (1,314,284)   9,871,059   404,967   10,276,026   4.10%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 9,073,946   9,754,552   629,846   9,703,792   419,208   10,123,000   4.32%

Depreciation/Amortization 11,440,800   12,852,367   (827,633)   12,852,367   167,633   13,020,000   1.30%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 20,514,746   22,606,919   (197,787)   22,556,159   586,841   23,143,000   2.60%

Charges by/to Other Departments 2,156,556   2,420,650   319,752   2,650,159   (9,569)   2,640,590   -0.36%

Intradepartmental Overheads (1,345,096)   (721,338)   (8,869)   (613,123)   16,813   (596,310)   -2.74%

Total Operating Expense 49,040,200   51,834,233   (740,581)   53,809,435   970,737   54,780,172   1.80%

Non Operating Expense
Amortization of Debt Expense (843,930)   (864,000)   (90,941)   (864,000)   -   (864,000)   0.00%

Debt Issuance Costs 25,000   309,000   200,000   300,000   -   300,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt 4,642,620   4,570,500   (1,271,022)   4,652,000   548,000   5,200,000   11.78%

Interest on Loans 1,463,952   2,543,577   (49,000)   2,351,000   (351,000)   2,000,000   -14.93%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (925,919)   (580,000)   261,581   (580,000)   (120,000)   (700,000)   20.69%

Total Non Operating Expense 4,361,724   5,979,077   (949,382)   5,859,000   77,000   5,936,000   1.31%
Total Expense 53,401,924   57,813,310   (1,689,963)   59,668,435   1,047,737   60,716,172   1.76%

Net Income (Loss) 12,189,065   8,115,336   4,275,299   6,330,193   (6,765)   6,323,428   -0.11%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 57,813,310   59,668,435   59,668,435   (642,226)   60,716,172   1.76%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 12,852,367   (827,633)   12,852,367   167,633   13,020,000   1.30%

Amortization of Debt Expense (864,000)   (90,941)   (864,000)   -   (864,000)   0.00%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (580,000)   261,581   (580,000)   (120,000)   (700,000)   20.69%

Total Non-Cash 11,408,367   (656,993)   11,408,367   47,633   11,456,000   0.42%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 46,404,943   (1,032,970)   48,260,068   1,000,104   49,260,172   2.07%

Anchorage Water Utility
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

AWWU - 26

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

48,260,068   284   1   9

- Charges by Other Departments (9,569)   -   -   -
- Municipal Utility Service Assessment (MUSA) 419,208   -   -   -
- Dividend 300,000   -   -   -

- REVERSE - 2021 - ONE-TIME - Approved Reduction Travel 63,000   -   -   -

[…]

Rate Change Percent (4) 0.00% 8.0% 3.75% 7.50% 6.60% 2.80% 2.40% 2.3%

Single Family Rate ($) 48.11   52.43   54.40   58.48 62.34 64.08 65.62 67.13

Statistical/Performance Trends

Number of Accounts 57,472 57,570 57,668 57,766 57,864 57,962 58,061 58,159

Average Treatment  (MGD) 28.7 28.8 28.8 28.9 29.0 29.1 29.1 29.2

Miles of Wastewater Lines 764 766 768 770 772 774 776 777

Millions Gallons/Day (MGD)

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.
(3) 2022 Bond Issue will pay off existing short-term borrowing program debt, no new proceeds are anticipated
(4) 2021 rate increase effective date was requested to be 4/1/2021 to minimize impacts during COVID

Anchorage Wastewater Utility
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2020 Actuals
*Unaudited

2021
Proforma

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

AWWU - 84

2020
Actuals

*Unaudited
2021

Proforma $ Change
2021

Revised $ Change
2022

Approved
22 v 21

% Change

Operating Revenue
Residential Sales 43,840,919   46,402,000   2,700,000   46,300,000   1,800,000   48,100,000   3.89%

Commercial Sales 10,918,152   12,813,000   1,750,000   12,200,000   500,000   12,700,000   4.10%

Public Authority Sales 2,540,581   2,548,000   100,000   2,600,000   100,000   2,700,000   3.85%

Miscellaneous 731,211   892,000   275,000   975,000   -   975,000   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 58,030,864   62,655,000   4,825,000   62,075,000   2,400,000   64,475,000   3.87%

Non Operating Revenue
Investment Income 1,402,202   4,135   2,670   436,270   (111,220)   325,050   -25.49%

Other Income 821   6,950   9,950   10,000   -   10,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 1,403,023   11,085   12,620   446,270   (111,220)   335,050   -24.92%
Total Revenue 59,433,887   62,666,085   4,837,620   62,521,270   2,288,780   64,810,050   3.66%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 17,294,766   17,476,850   781,361   18,488,923   (165,204)   18,323,719   -0.89%

Overtime 560,507   425,057   (143,635)   419,500   -   419,500   0.00%

Total Labor 17,855,273   17,901,907   637,726   18,908,423   (165,204)   18,743,219   -0.87%

Supplies 2,495,158   2,200,414   (297,085)   2,615,894   (154,041)   2,461,853   -5.89%

Travel 4,063   10,280   24,470   28,900   73,200   102,100   253.29%

Contractual/Other Services 9,308,897   10,627,996   1,290,215   11,810,813   336,640   12,147,453   2.85%

Dividend to General Government -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 11,808,118   12,838,690   1,017,601   14,455,607   255,799   14,711,406   1.77%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 7,055,969   7,494,379   569,134   7,625,103   175,897   7,801,000   2.31%

Depreciation/Amortization 11,941,722   12,327,957   (952,043)   12,327,957   1,052,043   13,380,000   8.53%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 18,997,691   19,822,336   (382,909)   19,953,060   1,227,940   21,181,000   6.15%

Charges by/to Other Departments 2,130,821   2,382,844   321,479   2,618,625   (14,737)   2,603,888   -0.56%

Intradepartmental Overheads (697,391)   (651,003)   (352,875)   (643,269)   (3,245)   (646,514)   0.50%

Total Operating Expense 50,094,512   52,294,774   1,241,021   55,292,446   1,300,553   56,592,999   2.35%

Non Operating Expense
Amortization of Debt Expense (729,780)   (720,000)   9,780   (720,000)   20,000   (700,000)   -2.78%

Debt Issuance Costs 25,000   309,000   200,000   300,000   -   300,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt 3,426,497   3,520,500   (163,397)   3,550,000   950,000   4,500,000   26.76%

Interest on Loans 1,195,514   2,188,324   (122,000)   2,128,000   (40,000)   2,088,000   -1.88%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (1,251,906)   (840,000)   389,380   (840,000)   (60,000)   (900,000)   7.14%

Total Non Operating Expense 2,665,325   4,457,824   313,764   4,418,000   870,000   5,288,000   19.69%
Total Expense 52,759,836   56,752,598   1,554,785   59,710,446   2,170,553   61,880,999   3.64%

Net Income (Loss) 6,674,050   5,913,487   3,282,835   2,810,824   118,227   2,929,051   4.21%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 52,759,836   56,752,598   1,554,785   59,710,446   2,170,553   61,880,999   3.64%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 11,941,722   12,327,957   (952,043)   12,327,957   1,052,043   13,380,000   8.53%

Amortization of Debt Expense (729,780)   (720,000)   9,780   (720,000)   20,000   (700,000)   -2.78%

Interest During Construction (AFUDC) (1,251,906)   (840,000)   389,380   (840,000)   (60,000)   (900,000)   7.14%

Total Non-Cash 9,960,036   10,767,957   (552,882)   10,767,957   1,012,043   11,780,000   9.40%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash 42,799,800   45,984,641   2,107,667   48,942,489   1,158,510   50,100,999   2.37%

Statement of Revenues and Expenses
Anchorage Wastewater Utility

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

AWWU - 85

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

48,942,489   284   1   9

- Charges by Other Departments (14,737)   -   -   -
- Municipal Utility Service Assessment (MUSA) 175,897   -   -   -

- REVERSE - 2021 - ONE-TIME - Reduction Travel 68,400   -   -   -

- REVERSE - 2021 - ONE-TIME - Reduction supplies/contractual 2,051,772   -   -   -